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n Js,;a'}%-(mRPOBA'HON COMMISSION /6 _ . _ |5 -C57 :9; 35' 00D

A i Q/gﬁ WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

Wieite, Tammng : Barber County. Sec— 18 Twp._ 3L Rge_ 13(£)__(w)
NORTH ' Location as “NE/CNW4SWX" or footage from lines NE W& N
; T Lease Owner,_Naticnal Cooperative Refinery Association
I I Lease Name Gant “C" Well No.__L
l I Office Address_ 305 Rule Building, Wichita, Kansas )
— |l__ e _jl"‘_ = Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) 0il
¢ I Date well completed ATlEIUSt 22, 1938
! | Application for plugging filed April 7. 1554
: : Application for plugging approved April 8, 145h
T 1 Plugging commenced Juj-'.V' 273 19 5)4
| l Plugging completed _ August 1-25 19, Sh»
— :__ o I|_— ~1  Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Depletion of
| | producing formation. )
I ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production . 19
: 1 Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well eorrectly om shove ap Yes
Section Plat mence -
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Merle Rives i
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Weﬂ_,—ﬂ&_ﬁ‘eet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS 'OR WATER RECORDS . CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM To SI1ZE AUT IN PULLED DUT .
13n 307°¢ None
™ 13991 2828
5&" 4590 28561

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used

in Ingroducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set. .

Well was plugged back from L611' to L5h2' and casing was perforated at U535'. Filled

hole with sand from 4L54L2' to L525' and ran 5 sacks of cement. Circulated casing with

mud before pulling all of oil string. Bailed fluid and mud to 300!, set a 10' rock

bridge and ran 25 sacks of cement. Mudded hole to 35', set a 10' rock bridge and ran

10 sacks of:cement on tope. .

(1f additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor. West Supply Company
+ Address . Chase, Kansas:
STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF____ Sedgwick
C. B, Sears : (eamploye of owner) or (oweld 4 dobdeel of the above-descibed

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the sa.me are tree and correct, So help me God, /
/ ,

(Signature)

o 305 Rule Building, Wichita, Karsas
. oL (Address)

S_‘tmscamm) AND S5wonrN T0 before me this. 19th day of August , 19 oL

- P il T e
My sommi ion expires. June. 30, 1958, . .m H_’\-!E: @ , Cﬂgéry}’ublic.
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SRR «?GRMION@MSS&OH C. Orville May
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WELL LOG BUREAU - KAWSALS GERLOGICAL SOCIETY.

412 Union Hotional Bk Sldg.,

PRYOR & LOCKHART, INC.

Gant Ho. 1-C,

Totol Depth. 48611t

Comm, 4=23~38 Comp.
Shot or Treated.
Conbreotor.
Issued, 9-17~38
QASTIHG:
123" 3071
T 43099t
53/16"45901
cellax 8
surface cluy 66
gnd & cloy 120
shale & shells 586
red rock 550
chalk 600
. lime 625
sha le 650
ghale & shells 1230
- 8alt & shale 1445
galt & shells 15860
shale & shells 1709
lime & shale 1880
lime 2015

shele,lime & shells2085

lime & shale 2147
lime 2163
shale & shells 2165
lime’ 2212
red rock 2220
lime 2232
shala & lime 2275
lime 2315
lime & shsle 2359
. brkn lime 2419
shels & shells 2520
lime 2535
shale & shells 2b79
brkn lims 2620
ghels & shells 2670
lime 2708
sha le 2728
lime 2745
ghale & shells 2768
shale & lime 2873
shale & shells 2902
lime 2940
shale 2947
1ime 3142
lime & brkn lime 3160
Yime 3195
brkn lime 3227
lime 3282
shale 3300

8~22~38

snale & shells
lims

shale

lime porous
brin lime
shole & lime
lime shale break
Lime

lime sf't

line

shals

iime

lime brkn

lize sft

lime

shale

lime shale breaks
brkn lime

lime & shale
shale & shells
sand & shells
sand

lime & shals

1line

brizn lime
Lim

brkn lime
lime st
lime

shale breaks
Lime

brkn lime

Jime & chert

shals & chert shells

chert & shells
chat

linme

she le

dolomite

lima

lime hrd

lims sft

lime

limy & ochert

!HLE

5318
3321
3362
3372

2397

3437
3483
3490
3500
3515
3520
3545
3565
3605
3625
3676
3706
3720
3750
3766
3773
3782
3807
3917
3943
Z950
3975
3995
4158
4199
4221
4255
4278
2295
4301

4318C0MN 52,

4345
4396
4401

24420

4425
4432
2447
4460
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138
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Elevation.

Production. pot, 2473 B
Pigures Indicate Bottom of Torm:tions.

lime

shale grosn
¥ileox sand
sand

she 1o

sand & sha lu
dolomito
Total Depth.

Gos 4398-4410°
0il 4535=48
0il 460911
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4805
4535
45636
4548
4590
4607
4611
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