15-057-00635-0000

## 8-20-64 WELL PLUGGING RECORD

	_
Give All Information Completely	
'Make Required Affidavit	
Mail or Deliver Report to:	
Conservation Division	
State Corporation Commission	
800 Bitting Building	
· · · · · · · ·	

Wichita, Kansas					
NORTH					
1	1	!			
į		j			
ļ •		ļ			
<u>_</u> _i	l	<u> </u>			
.		1	ŀ		
İ		!	- {		
<del>-</del>	- <del></del>	·			
j		ĺ			

Locate well correctly on above Section Plat

OIL, GAS 'OR WATER RECORDS

18 Twp. 31 Rge. County. Sec. NE NE NE Location as "NE/CNWKSWK" or footage from lines. Lease Owner National Cooperative Refinery Association Lease Name Gant "C" Well No. Office Address 305 Rule Building, Wichita, Kansas Oil Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) August Date well completed April Application for plugging filed 19 AprilApplication for plugging approved July 27, Plugging commenced 19 <u>12,</u> <u>August</u> Plugging completed. 19 Depletion of Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation producing formation. If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production. Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-

Yes Merle Rives Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well

\_\_\_\_ Total Depth of Well 4542 \_ Depth to top\_\_\_ Producing formation. Bottom\_

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECOR	DS				C.	ASING RECORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT
				13"	3071	None
	1			7"	43991	28281
				5층"	4590	28561

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet for each plug set.

Well was plugged back from 4611' to 4542' and casing was perforated at 4535'. hole with sand from 4542' to 4525' and ran 5 sacks of cement. Circulated casing with mud before pulling all of oil string. Bailed fluid and mud to 300', set a 10' rock bridge and ran 25 sacks of cement. Mudded hole to 35', set a 10' rock bridge and ran 10 sacks of cement on top.

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet) West Supply Company Name of Plugging Contractor Chase, Kansas Address

Kansas Sedgwick STATE OF. , COUNTY OF. C. R. Sears (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.

(Signature)

305 Rule Building, Wichita, Kans as

Augu<u>s</u>t <u> 19th</u> SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this. day of

June 30, 1958. CEIVED

CLASS COMPORATION MISSION AUG 2 0 1954

CONSCRVATION DIVISION wichita, Kańsas

C. Orville May

Notary Public.

WELL LOG BUREAU - KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY. 412 Union National Bk Bldg., Wichita, Kansas.

PRYOR & LOCKHART, INC. Gant No. 1-C.

SEC. 18 T. 31 R. 137

NEc NE

Total Depth. 4611:
Comm. 4-23-38 Comp. 8-22-38
Shot or Treated.
Contractor.
Issued. 9-17-38

County. Barber

CASING: 125" 307' 7" 4399' 53/16"4590'

Elevation.

Production. Pot: 2473 B.

Figures Indicate Bottom of Formations.

0.0110.00	0		2210°	lime
cellar	8 65	shale & shells	5318 3321	
surface clay	120	lime shale	3362	shale green Wilcox sand
2	585		3372	sand
shale & shells	590	lime porous	3397-	sha lo
red rock		brkn lime	3437	sand & shale
chalk	600 6 <b>2</b> 5	shale & lime		dolomito
· lime		lime shale break	3483	
shale	650	lime	3490	Total Depth.
shale & shells	1230	lime sft	3500	
salt & shale	1445	lime	3515	Gas 4398-4410'
salt & shells	1560	shale	3520	_
shale & shells	1709	lime	3545	Oil 4535-48 Oil 4609-11
lime & shale	1950	lime brkn	3565	OTT 4009-II
lime	2015	line sft	3605	
shale, lime & shell		limo	3625	
lime & shale	2147	shale	3676	
lime	2163	lime shale breaks	3706	
shale & shells	2185	brkn lime	3720	
lime	2212	lime & shale	3750	, as
red rock	2220	shale & shells	3766	de
lime	2232	sand & shells	3773	
shale & lime	2275	sand	3782	• • •
lime	2315	limo & shale	3807	
lime & shale	2359	lime	3917	
brkn lime	2419	brkn lime	3943	
shalo & shells	2520	lime	395O	
lime	2535	brkn lime	3975	
shale & shells	2579	lime sft	3995	
brkn lime	2620	lime	4158	
shalo & shells	2670	sha le breaks	4199	•
lime	2708	lime	4221	CHAIR CORPORATION COMMISSION
sha le	2728	brkn lime	4255	
lime	2745	lime & chert	4278	CORPORATION E
shale & shells	2768	shale & chert shells	4295	COMMISSION
shale & lime	2873	chert & shells	4301	AUG 2 4 1764
shalo & shells	2902	chat	4318 <b>C</b>	CONSTRUCTION TO THE
lime	2940	lime	4345	Part of the state
sha le	2947	sha le	4396	Commenter of the same
lime	3142	dolomite	4401	
lime & brkn lime	3160	lime	4420	•
lime	3195	lime hrd	4425	مين په پرېښو پېښې پاک د مومه
brkn lime	3227	lima sft	4432	ميسين سينميد ميهد الدارات المستعدد
lime	3282	lime	4447	
shale .	3300	lime & chert	4460	
•				

